Automotive Sensors Division    Toll-Free in USA 888-684-0014     716-684-0001    www.pcb.com
Highlights
The industry exclusive Model HT426E01 high temperature, 1/2 inch ICP® low-noise
microphone preamplifier from PCB Piezotronics (PCB®) is designed to overcome
specific high temperature challenges associated with powertrain and vehicle systems
NVH test applications.  Model HT426E01 provides an operating temperature range of
- 40 to + 120 °C (- 40 to + 248 °F ), as well as a low attenuation factor of -0.06 dB and
low electrical noise.  This 1/2 inch preamplifier operates from ICP® sensor power,

Diameter 1/2 inch 1/2 inch 1/2 inch 1/4 inch 1/4 inch 1/4 inch
Type Free-Field Pressure Random Incidence Free-Field Pressure Pressure
Type Designation Type 1 Type 1 Type 1 Type 1 Type 1 Type 1
Sensitivity (@ 250 Hz) 50 mV/Pa 50 mV/Pa 50 mV/Pa 3 mV/Pa 1 mV/Pa 0.25 mV/Pa
Frequency Range (± 2 dB) 3.2 to 20k Hz 3.2 to 10k Hz 3.2 to 12.5k Hz 4 to 80k Hz 4 to 70k Hz 4 to 20k Hz
Dynamic Range 15 to 146 dB        15 to 146 dB 15 to 146 dB 30 to 165 dB 30 to 170 dB 30 to 178 dB
   3.5 in
89 mm
2.55 in
89 mm
0.5 in
12.7 mm
0.4606 in - 60 UNS
11.7 mm - 60 UNS